THE NATIONAL HEMOPHILIA FOUNDATION

NEVADA CHAPTER

REPORT ON CONTRIBUTIONS FROM MANUFACTURER,
THIRD PARTY OR PHARMACY BENEFIT MANAGER
FOR THE YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2018

Name of Donor

Aptevo Therapeutics

Bayer

BioRx

Bioverativ

Briova

Brothers Healthcare
Caremark, Inc.

CSL Behring

Express Scripts

Factor Support Network
Fidelis Health Group LLC
Genentech

Grifols

Hemostasis and Thrombosis Center of NV
LifeCare Specialty Pharmacy
Matrix Health

NCHS, Inc

Novo Nordisk

Octapharma

Pfizer, Inc.

PGBB, LLC dba Specialty Care Rx
Quality Home Infusion

Shire

Sanofi

Soleo Health Holdings, Inc.
The Infusion Pharmacy

Contribution Type/

% of overall income for

($) Amount*

6,000
21,600
4,750
14,500
6,650
6,200
9,250
16,750
3,250
7,250
4,500
17,750
9,110
113,480
3,750
2,750
4,900
16,000
16,050
14,250
5,000
6,570
44,500
1,000
8,300
1,000

2018*

1.11%
3.99%
0.88%
2.68%
1.23%
1.14%
1.71%
3.09%
0.60%
1.34%
0.83%
3.28%
1.68%
20.94%
0.69%
0.51%
0.90%
2.95%
2.96%
2.63%
0.92%
1.21%
8.21%
0.18%
1.53%
0.18%

*NOTE: Amounts have been rounded to the nearest $10. The amounts and associated percentages are derived from unaudited
financial information obtained for the purpose of providing the report above.



